## Colonel De Luca for Congress 2019 AUG 27 AM 10: 36

August 2019

Federal Election Commission Attn: Chris Jones 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20463

RE: C00699181 - Termination of Committee/Forgiven Loans

Dear Mr. Jones,

Please accept this letter as notification of termination of the Colonel De Luca for Congress Committee. The termination report has been filed with the FEC.

Furthermore, I forgive all loans I have made to the committee.

If you need any further information or have any questions, please feel free to contact my treasurer, Kathy Knight.

Thank you.

Regards,

Colonel Francis X. De Luca

Francis X. De Tu

cc: file

RECEIVED BUIL CENTER

FOREVER / USA Control Transfer of the state o

TENED STORES

Colonel De Luca for Congress c/o Knight Management 8637 Baybridge Wynd: Raleigh, NC 27613 Federal Election Commission Washington, DC 20463 1050 First Street, NE Attn: Chris Jones

ի Արևանի արևանի վերականի արևանի արևանի հայարանում

Federal Election Commission  ENVELOPE REPLACEMENT PAGE FOR INCOMING DOCUMENTS  The FEC added this page to the end of this filing to indicate how it was received.		
Hand Delivered		Date of Receipt
USPS First Class Mail	Postmarked	Date of Receipt
	8-22-19	8-27-19
USPS Registered/Certified	i	Postmarked (R/C)
LICES Driegity Meil		Postmarked
USPS Priority Mail		
		Postmarked
USPS Priority Mail Expres		
Postmark Illegible		
No Postmark		
Overnight Delivery Service (Specify):		Shipping Date
	Nex	t Business Day Delivery
Date of Receipt Received from House Records & Registration Office		
Date of Receipt  Received from Senate Public Records Office		
Received from Electronic Filing Office  Date of Recei		
Other (Specify):		Date of Receipt or Postmarked
of		8-27-19
PREPARER (2/2015)		DATE PREPARED
(3/2015)		